OP \$165.00 290902

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM867365

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sandar Industries, Inc.		06/08/2023	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ryeco, LLC	
Street Address:	83 Peeples Valley Road, Ste 103	
City:	Cartersville	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30121	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2909025	BIG O ROLL		
Registration Number:	2803103	EASYFLO		
Registration Number:	2370568	LINEAL UNIBAND		
Registration Number:	2764310	TUSA		
Registration Number:	5936602	SANDAR INDUSTRIES, INC		
Registration Number:	6108955	PURE & SIMPLE		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9043054809

Email: ipdocket@tracnik.com
Correspondent Name: Joseph P. Kincart

Address Line 1:5923 Saxony Woods LaneAddress Line 4:Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32211

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RYECO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph P. Kincart
SIGNATURE:	/J P Kincart/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2024

Total Attachments: 8

source=IP Portfolio Assignment Sandar to Ryeco as recorded#page1.tif source=IP Portfolio Assignment Sandar to Ryeco as recorded#page2.tif source=IP Portfolio Assignment Sandar to Ryeco as recorded#page3.tif source=IP Portfolio Assignment Sandar to Ryeco as recorded#page4.tif source=IP Portfolio Assignment Sandar to Ryeco as recorded#page5.tif source=IP Portfolio Assignment Sandar to Ryeco as recorded#page6.tif source=IP Portfolio Assignment Sandar to Ryeco as recorded#page7.tif source=IP Portfolio Assignment Sandar to Ryeco as recorded#page8.tif

Sandar Industries, Inc., of 1545 Main Street, Atlantic Beach, FL 32233, United States, a corporation of the state of Florida, hereinafter the "Assignor," having ownership of certain patents and trademarks;

and, Ryeco, LLC, of 83 Peeples Valley Road, Ste 103, Cartersville, GA 30121 United States, a Georgia Limited Liability Company, hereinafter the "Assignee;"

hereby agree to the transfer of ownership of the intellectual property applications, which are described in the list on the attached Schedule A (Patents) and Schedule B (Trademarks) (collectively, the "Assigned IP") from the Assignor to the Assignee effective **June 8, 2023** (the "Effective Date"), under the following terms.

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers and/or has assigned and transferred to Assignee, and the Assignee hereby accepts:

the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the Assigned IP, including, without limitation, all goodwill associated therewith, any and all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter as well as the right to sue for any and all past, present and future infringements of such Assigned IP, and to receive any and all damages awarded as a result of any such claim, all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom and the right to claim priority to the Assigned IP, all inventions or discoveries therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent and Trademarks of the United States, European Patent Office, and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, and all other rights and interests therein and thereto. The assignment contained herein further includes all such inventions or discoveries and all rights in such Assigned IP, including any and all patent or trademark applications claiming priority to the Assigned IP, including provisionals, substitutions, divisions, continuations thereof, and to all Letters Patent that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, supplementary protection certificates, reexaminations, renewals, and reissues thereof, all to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made.

Assignor agrees to execute all papers, and take all other actions, as necessary in connection with the Assigned IP to consummate the assignment contemplated herein, including executing all papers and taking all actions required by the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent offices, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, or required in connection with any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, any reexamination of any of such applications, and any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

Assignor shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Assigned IP or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

Assignor shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

Assignor shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

Assignor hereby:

(i) authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Assigned IP or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignee; and

(ii) covenants that Assignor has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Assignor hereby grants the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

MISCELLANEOUS TERMS. The terms and provisions of this Assignment shall be binding upon, and inure to the benefit of, Assignor and Assignee, and each of their respective successors and assigns. Nothing in this Assignment is intended to or shall confer upon any person other than the parties and their respective successors and assigns, any rights, benefits, or remedies of any nature whatsoever under or by reason of this Assignment or any transaction contemplated by this Assignment. This Assignment and the rights and obligations of the parties shall be governed by and shall be enforced and interpreted in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware, without regard to conflicts of law doctrines. Assignor and Assignee acknowledge and agree that the representations, warranties, covenants, agreements and indemnities contained in the Purchase Agreement shall not be superseded hereby, but shall remain in full force and effect to the extent provided therein. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of the Purchase Agreement and the terms hereof, the terms and provisions of the Purchase Agreement shall govern. This Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Copies (facsimile, electronic or original) of signatures to this Assignment shall be deemed to be originals and shall be binding to the same extent as original signatures.

Signature page to follow:

ASSIGNOR	
S.	8 June 2023
Signature Victor Rodriguez	Date
Officer	
Title	
ASSIGNEE	
	<u> 8 3000 2083</u>
Signature Michael Joseph	Date
As .	

Docket Number	App./Reg. No.	Filed	Title
S0720.13U	US20080314542A1	6/20/2008	TORN PAPER WEB CAPTURE SYSTEM
S0720.16DIV	US20090208702A1	4/17/2009	PAPERBAND
S0720.18U	US 8,580,062 B2	6/28/2012	APPARATUS FOR APPLICATION OF A HOOK-AND-LOOP FASTENER COMPONENT TO A TURN-UP SYSTEM TEAR STRIP
SANDAR0001US	US9,102,491B2	7/22/2013	TURN-UP TAPE DELIVERY ASSEMBLY COMPRISING A DUAL CHANNEL TRACK FOR PAPER WEB TURN-UP SYSTEMS
SANDAR0001/5NPPCT	WO 2020/214703 A1	04/15/2020	MODULAR DISPENSER FOR A PAPER WEB TURN-UP SYSTEM
SANDAR0001/5NPPCT-EP	EP20791557.0	8/27/2021	MODULAR DISPENSER FOR A PAPER WEB TURN-UP SYSTEM
SANDAR0001/5NPPCT-IN	IN 202117052078	12/11/2021	MODULAR DISPENSER FOR A PAPER WEB TURN-UP SYSTEM
SANDAR0001CA	CA2879673A1	7/22/2013	TURN-UP TAPE DELIVERY ASSEMBLY COMPRISING A DUAL CHANNEL TRACK FOR PAPER WEB TURN-UP SYSTEMS
SANDAR0001CIP	US11459201B2	8/20/2021	HIGH SPEED PAPER WEB TURN-UP SYSTEM WITH A PREPARED LENGTH PAPER BAND COIL
	WO2014015332A2	7/22/2013	Turn-up tape delivery assembly comprising a dual channel track for paper web turn-up systems
SANDAR0001NP	US11124377B2	4/15/2020	MODULAR DISPENSER FOR A PAPER WEB TURN-UP SYSTEM
SANDAR0001DIV	US11667486	06/06/2023	HIGH SPEED PAPER WEB TURN-UP SYSTEM WITH A PREPARED LENGTH PAPER BAND COIL
SANDAR0001EP	EP2874930 Validations DE 602013025583.0 FI P36297FI FR P36297FR GB P36297GB IT P36297IT SE P36297SE	08/23/2017	Turn-Up Tape Delivery Assembly Comprising a Dual Channel Track for Paper Web Turn-up Systems
SANDAR0001CNT	20230294945	05/23/2023	HIGH SPEED PAPER WEB TURN-UP SYSTEM WITH A PREPARED LENGTH PAPER BAND COIL
SANDAR0002NP	US11059279B2	5/5/2020	ADHESIVE TAPE APPLICATOR
SANDAR0002NPPCT	WO2020/227360A1	5/6/2020	Adhesive Tape Applicator
SANDAR0002NPPCT-EP	20802305.1	5/6/2020	Adhesive Tape Applicator

SANDAR0002NPPCT-IN	202117056436	12/06/2021	Adhesive Tape Applicator
SANDAR0005NP	US11059656B1	4/15/2020	SINGLE-USE BOX PAPER TURN-UP SYSTEM
SANDAR0021NP	11,834,287	1/5/2023	METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR IMPROVED WEB THREADING ACCOMODATION BY A PAPERBAND TURN-UP SYSTEM
SANDAR0004NP	20220306420	03/21/2022	METHODS AND APPARATUS TO REDUCE CONDENSATION IN A TRACK
SANDAR0004PCT	PCT/US22/21214	03/21/2022	METHODS AND APPARATUS TO REDUCE CONDENSATION IN A TURN-UP TRACK
SANDAR0015NP	20230118739	10/14/2022	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IMPROVED PAPER TURN UP SYSTEMS WITH CONTROLLED PAPERBAND TENSION
SANDAR0015PCT	WO2023064589	10/14/2022	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IMPROVED PAPER TURN UP SYSTEMS WITH CONTROLLED PAPERBAND TENSION
SANDAR0022NP	18/168,498	2/13/2023	APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR VARIABLE WIDTH TURN-UP PROCEDURES ON A PAPER PROCESSING MACHINE
SANDAR0001aPSP	62/833,848	04/15/2019	MODULAR DISPENSER FOR A PAPER WEB TURN-UP SYSTEM
SANDAR0001PSP	62/831,288	04/09/2019	MODULAR DISPENSER FOR A PAPER WEB TURN-UP SYSTEM
SANDAR0002PSP	62/844,349	05/07/2019	PRESSURE SENSITIVE ADHESIVE TAPE APPLICATOR
SANDAR0004aPSP	63/165,193	03/24/2021	METHODS AND APPARATUS TO REDUCE CONDENSATION IN A TRACK
SANDAR0004PSP	62/963,676	01/21/2020	METHODS AND APPARATUS TO REDUCE CONDENSATION IN A TRACK
SANDAR0005PSP	62/972,969	02/11/2020	SINGLE-USE BOX PAPER TURN-UP SYSTEM
SANDAR0010PSP	63/131,069	12/28/2020	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SEPARATING AND SPOOLING A PAPER WEE
SANDAR0015aPSP	63/273,498	10/29/2021	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IMPROVED PAPER TURN UP SYSTEMS
SANDAR0015PSP	63/256,031	10/15/2021	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IMPROVED PAPER TURN UP SYSTEMS
PAPEL0020PSP	63/432,305	12/13/2022	CONTROLLED TENSION PAPERBAND RELEASE

SCHEDULE A

PAPEL0020NP	18/504,045	11/7/2023	TURN-UP PAPERBAND GUIDE WITH
			VARIABLE TENSION CONTROL

Trademarks SCHEDULE B

Docket Number	App./Reg. No.	Filed	Title
SAND0001TM	2,909,025	3/19/2002	BIG O ROLL
SAND0002TM	2,803,103	12/12/2001	EASYFLO
SAND0003TM	2,370,568	3/29/1999	LINEAL UNIBAND
SAND0004TM	2,764,310	9/12/2012	TUSA
SAND0005TM	5,936,602	5/22/2019	SANDAR INDUSTRIES INC Logo
SAND0006TM	6,108,955	5/22/2019	PURE & SIMPLE

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/10/2024 REEL: 008313 FRAME: 0934